## ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C.

In re:	)
Anadarko Uintah Midstream, LLC	)
Archie Bench Compressor Station Permit No. SMNSR-UO-000817-2016.001	) )
Bitter Creek Compressor Station Permit No. SMNSR-UO-000818-2016.01	) ) )
East Bench Compressor Station Permit No. SMNSR-UO-000824-2016.01	) NSR Appeal No. 18-01 )
North Compressor Station Permit No. SMNSR-UO-000071-2016.01	) ) )
North East Compressor Station Permit No. SMNSR-UO-001874-2016.01	) ) )
Sage Grouse Compressor Station Permit No. SMNSR-UO-001875-2016.01	

## ANADARKO UINTAH MIDSTREAM, LLC'S CONSENT TO SERVICE BY EMAIL

In accordance with 40 CFR § 124.19(i)(3), in this matter Anadarko Uintah Midstream,

LLC is willing to accept service by email to Julia.Jones@anadarko.com.

## ANADARKO UINTAH MIDSTREAM, LLC

Dated: August 8, 2018

By:\_\_\_

Julia A. Jones Senior Counsel Anadarko Petroleum Corporation 1099 18<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1800 Denver, CO 80202

Attorney for Anadarko Uintah Midstream, LLC

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that the foregoing ANADARKO UINTAH MIDSTREAM, LLC'S CONSENT TO SERVICE BY EMAIL in the Matter of Anadarko Uintah Midstream, LLC: Archie Bench Compressor Station, Bitter Creek Compressor Station, East Bench Compressor Station, North Compressor Station, North East Compressor Station, and Sage Grouse Compressor Station, NSR Appeal No. 18-01, were sent to the following parties via electronic mail:

Jeremy Nichols Climate and Energy Program Director WildEarth Guardians jnichols@wildearthguardians.org

Michael Boydston (8 RC) Office of Regional Counsel U.S. EPA Region 8 Boydston.michael@Epa.gov

Monica Matthews-Morales Director, Air Program (8P-AR) Office of Partnerships and Regulatory Assistance U.S. EPA Region 8 Morales.monica@Epa.gov

Charles Starrs U.S. EPA Headquarters (2377A) Starrs.charles@Epa.gov

August 8, 2018

Julia A. Jones